ﬁ l"l,o‘o, 1/~M~ ’
Br. Vimmi Bos! Proventive Haalth Cheok p f/b' r\lr, IUA

Pt - Moy hisvasive | it " KIMS "H-HML‘; Y ,'?»g“'o!& . . ‘(
B hamige  Moepadioe Hisali e I ,:\“HS i v K'MS = K'NGSWA

LS (21 RSO Y TR T et N . g’ V

Phogs B RaRN "IFLIIE ,"‘If!”z”ffﬂ ' 4 3‘:(4‘“3 %“"i'i

HOSPITALS

Wase My Rovi Dewnde owe 10| 8] 2Y

QG‘/ --ﬁ woitt . Y Y e e 176 3 wo w04 %

- 103,,( ey e .fl b nns B
S QQ/

Ape




Dr. RahsulEA:oaga y A
B3 s Y KIMS -KINGSWAY
HOSPITALS

Name: ML Rou Pekale ome: (0[08]24 .
/ \//.

Age: A 6 Lg A5 Sex:M/F  Weight: kg  Height : inc  BMI:

BP : - mmHg Pulse : bpm RBS :
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Patient Name

CLINICAL DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY

DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY
: Mr. RAVI DEKATE

Bill No/ UMR No :BIL2425037402/MRNP2425016264

Received Dt

HAEMOGRAM

:10-Aug-24 11:21 am

Age /Gender
Referred By

Report Date

146 Y(s)/Male
:Dr. Vimmi Goel MBBS,MD
:10-Aug-24 01:35 pm

Parameter
Haemoglobin
Haematocrit(PCV)
RBC Count

Mean Cell Volume (MCV)

Mean Cell Haemoglobin (MCH)

Mean Cell Haemoglobin
Concentration (MCHC)
RDW

Platelet count
WBC Count

Neutrophils

Lymphocytes
Eosinophils
Monocytes

Basophils

Absolute Neutrophil Count

Specimen Results

Blood

14.7
43.9
S5.62
78
26.3
33.6

14.4
237
7900
55.3
31.6
7.4
5.0

0.7

4368.7

Biological Reference

13.0-17.0 gm%
40.0 - 50.0 %

4.5 - 5.5 Millions/cumm

83-101
27 -32 pg
31.5-35.0 g/I

11.5-140 %

150 - 450 10~3/cumm
4000 - 11000 cells/cumm

50-70 %
20 - 40 %
1-6 %
2-10 %
0-1 %

2000 - 7000 /cumm

Page 1 of 2

SPA
44, Parwana Bh

Method
Photometric
Calculated
Photometric
Calculated
Calculated
Calculated

Calculated
Impedance
Impedance

Flow Cytometry/Light
microscopy

Flow Cytometry/ Light
microscopy

Flow Cytometry/Light
microscopy
Flow Cytometry/Light
microscopy
Flow Cytometry/Light
microscopy
Calculated

NV Medisearch Lifesciences Private Limite
awan, Kingsway, Nagpur
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Phone: +91 0712 67891
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Patient Name

CLINICAL DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY

DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY
: Mr. RAVI DEKATE

Bill No/ UMR No : BIL2425037402/MRNP2425016264

Age /Gender

146 Y(s)/Male

Referred By :Dr. Vimmi Goel MBBS,MD
Received Dt 110-Aug-24 11:21 am Report Date :10-Aug-24 01:35 pm
HAEMOGRAM .
Parameter Specimen Results Biological Reference Method .
— lobin 14.7 13.0- 17.0 gm% Photometric
aemog
Haematocrit(PCV) 43.9 40.0 - 50.0 % Calculated
RBC Count 5.62 4.5 - 5.5 Millions/cumm Photometric
Mean Cell Volume (MCV) 78 83-101 fl Calculated
Mean Cell Haemoglobin (MCH) 26.3 27 -32 pg Calculated
Mean Cell Haemoglobin 33.6 31.5-35.0 gy Calculated
Concentration (MCHC)
RoDr\‘N 14.4 11.5-14.0 % Calculated
Platelet count 237 150 - 450 10~3/cumm Impedance
WBC Count 7900 4000 - 11000 cells/cumm Impedance
F NTIA
i 55.3 50-70 o Flow Cytometry/l.ight
Neutrophils mie b
hocyt 31.6 20 - 40 o4 Flow Cytometry/l.ight
e s microscopy
Eosinophils 7.4 1-6 % Flow Cytometry/l.ight
Microscopy
Monocytes 5.0 2-10 9% Flow Cytometry/Light
microscopy
Basophils 0.7 0-1 o Flow Cytometry/Light
microscopv
Absolute Neutrophil Count 4368.7 2000 - 7000 /cumm Calculated
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CLINICAL DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY

: Mr. RAVI DEKATE
Name *
patient

16264
: BIL2425037402/MRNP24250
UMR No :B

ill No/

Age /Gender :46 Y(s)/Male

Referred By

SWAY

:Dr. Vimmi Goel MBBS,MD
Date :10-Aug-24 01:35 pm
ed Dt :10-Aug-24 11:21 am Report
ReceiVv
ocyt Calculated
e Count 2496.4 1000 - 4800 /cumm .
Absolute Lv@ph e ou s o o0 Jeu - u' .
N Eosmocyopte Count 395 200 - 1000 /cumm Calcu :ted
Ao phil Count 55.3 0-100 /cumm Calcu
Absolute Baso
PERIPHERAL SMEAR
RBC

Oval Macrocytes
WBC

Platelets

Suggested Clinj

cal Correlation * If neccessary,
discuss

Verified By : : 11100245
Test results related on|

No part of the report
Permission of the la

Y to the item tested.
can be
boratory

— .

reproduced without written

Microcytosis +
(Few),

Hypochromia +
(Few), Anisocytosis
+ (Few).

06

As above

Adequate

*** End Of Report ***

Light microscopy

Microscopy

Please

Dr. VAIDEHEE NAIK, MBBS,MD

Page 2 of 2 CONSULTANT PATHOLOGIST
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DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY
patient Name  : Mr. RAVI DEKATE

Received Dt H 10-Aug-24 ] ] :2] am l E' mm (;Qe

s

L)
CLINICAL DIAGNO

MBBS,MD
Report Date :10-Aug-24 01:23 pm
. I iologi fer Method
arameter Specimen  Results BJMLBLLQM o

P GOD/POD, Colorimetric
Post Prandial Plasma Glucose  Plasma 92 < 140 mg/d|

EMOGLOBIN (HBAIC)
CLYEOSVLATED Ha 5.4 Non-Diabetic : <= 5.6 %  HPLC
HbAlc ' Pre-Diabetic : 5.7 - 6.4

%

Diabetic : >= 6.5 o
*** End Of Report **x

Suggested Clinical Correlation *Ifn
discuss
Verifieq By::

nly to the item tested.
No part of the report can be réproduced Withouyt Written .
Permission of the Iaboratory.

€ccessary, Please

Phone: 191 0712 6789100
CIN: U74999MH2018PTC303510
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CLINICAL DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY
DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

Age /Gender
t Name :Mr. RAVI DEKATE

ien

P‘tN / UMR No :BIL2425037402/MRNP2425016264
Bill No -

Received Dt 110-Aug-24 11:21 am

146 Y(s)/Male
Referred By :Dr. Vimmi Goel MBBS,MD
Report Date :10-Aug-24 01:23 pm

LIVER FUNCTION TEST(LFT)

logical Reference Method
Specimen Results |
Parameter 0.2-1.3 mg/d
ilirubin Serum 0.62 dl
Total Bi l:u " 0.46 0.1-0.3 mg/
Direct Bilirubin - 1.1 mg/dl
0.16 0.1-1.
Indirect Bilirubin 87 38-126 UL
Alkaline Phosphatase 16 10 - 40 U/L
SGW/:L; 3 15- 40 U/L
SGOT /dl
_ 8.15 6.3-82 gm I green Dye
Serum Total Protein a3 35-5.0 gm/d :Ir:;;:;:reso 9
Albumin Serum
Globulin 380 #0740 omyd
oDU
A/G Ratio 145

*** End Of Report **x

Suggested Clinical Correlation * If neccessary, Please
discuss

Verified By : : 11100026
Test resylts related on|

Y to the item tested,
No part of the report

can be

reproduced withoyt written
Permission of the Iaboratory.

Dr.

VAIDEHEE NAIK, MBBS,MD
CONSULTANT PATHOLOGIST

SPANV Medisearch Lifesciences Priv
44, Parwang Bhawan, Kingsway, Nagpuyr - 440 001

ate Limiteq
, Maharashtra, India,

Phone:

910712 678910y
CIN: U74999p

H2018PTC303510
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CLINICAL DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY
DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

patient Name : Mr. RAVI DEKATE
gill No/ UMR No :BIL2425037402/MRNP2425016264
Received Dt :10-Aug-24 11:21 am

Age /Gender :46 Y(s)/Male
Referred By :Dr. Vimmi Goel MBBS,MD
Report Date :10-Aug-24 01:23 pm

RFT

parameter Specimen Result Values Biological Reference Method

Blood Urea Serum 16 19.0 - 43.0 mg/d|

Creatinine 0.89 0.66 - 1.25 mg/dl

GFR 107.0 >90 mlL/min/1.73m square.

Sodium 141 136 - 145 mmol/L Direct ion selective
electrode

Potassium 4.27 3.5 -5.1 mmol/L

xxx End Of Report ***

Suggested Clinical Correlation * If neccessary, Please
discuss

Verified By : : 11100026
Test results related only to the item tested.

No part of the report can be reproduced without written
permission of the laboratory.

Dr. VAIDEHEE NAIK, MBBS,MD
CONSULTANT PATHOLOGIST

SPANV Medisearch Lifesciences Private Limitec

44, Parwana Bhawan, Kingsway, Nagpur - 440 001, Maharashtra, India
Phone: +91 0712 678910(

CIN: U74999MH2018PTC30351
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CLINICAL DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY
DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

m Mr. RAVI DEKATE
atie

No/ UMR No :BIL2425037402/MRNP2425016264
gill

Age /Gender
Referred By

146 Y(s)/Male
:Dr. Vimmi Goel MBBS,MD

Received Dt :10-Aug-24 11:21 am Report Date 110-Aug-24 01:55 pm
parameter Specimen Results Blological Reference  Methogd
01D PROFILE

YR Serum 1.19 0.55 - 1.70 ng/mi

i 1.25 0.80 - 1.70 ng/dl

. ™ 1.05 0.50 - 4.80 ulu/ml Enhanced

rSH chemiluminescence
< 4 ng/mi Enhanced

SA (Total) 0.619 g

chemiluminenscence

*x*x* End Of Report ***

5uggested Clinical Correlation * If neccessary, Please
liscuss ‘

/erified By : : 11100026
‘est results related only to the item tested.

o part of the report can be reproduced without written
ermission of the laboratory.

Dr. VAIDEHEE NAIK, MBBS,MD
CONSULTANT PATHOLOGIST

SPANV Medisearch Lifesciences Private Limited

“r-Parwene-Bhawem-ngsway-Nagptr—ét0-06+atarashirandia.

Phone: +91 0712 6789100
CIN: U74999MH2018PTC303510



CLINICAL DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY

DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY

tient Name : Mr. RAVI DEKATE

Age /Gender :46 Y(s)/Male IR
Il No/ UMR No : BIL2425037402/MRNP2425016264 Referred By

: Dr. Vimmi Goel MBBS,MD

sceived Dt : 10-Aug-24 11:39 am Report Date :10-Aug-24 01:55pm
JRINE MICROSCOPY
parameter Specimen Results Method
PHYSICAL EXAMINATION
Volume Urine 30 mi
Colour. Pale yellow
Appearance Clear Clear
Reaction (pH) 5.0 4.6 - 8.0 Indicators
Specific gravity 1.005 1.005 - 1.025 ion concentration
Urine Protein Negative Negative protein error of pH
indicator
Sugar Negative Negative
Bilirubin Negative Negative Diazonium
Ketone Bodies Negative Negative Legal’s est Principle
Nitrate Negative Negative
Urobilinogen Normal Normal Ehrlich’s Reaction
MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION
Epithelial Cells 0-1 0-4 /npf Manual
R.B.C. Absent 0-4 /hpf
Pus Cells 0-1 0-4 /hpf
Casts Absent Absent
Page 1 of 2

SPANV Medisearch Lifesciences Private Limited
44, Parwana Bhawan, Kingsway, Nagpur - 440 001, Mabharashtra, India.

Phone: +91 0712 6789100
CIN: U74999MH2018PTC303510



CLINICAL DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORY
DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY

_———:Mr. RAVI DEKATE

gill No/ UMR No :B
: 10-Aug-24 11:39am

peceived Dt

Age /Gender :46 Y(s)/Male

IL2425037402/MRNP2425016264 Referred By :Dr.Vimmi Goel MBBS,MD

Report Date :10-Aug-24 01:55 pm

nt
c is Abse

Methed

**xx End Of Report ***

Suggested Clinical Correlation * If neccessary, Please
discuss

Verified By : : 11101027
Test results related only to the item tested.

No part of the report can be reproduced without written
permission of the laboratory.

Dr. VAIDEHEE NAIK, MBBS,MD

CONSULTANT PATHOLOGIST
Page 2 of 2
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Phone: +91 0712 6789100

CIN: U74999MH2018PTC303510



CLINICAL DIAGNOSTIC LABORATORV
DEPARTMENT OF IMMUNO HAEMATOLogy

/ Mr. RAVI DEKATE
nt Nameé
atient

{

/ UMR No : BIL2425037402/MRNP2425016264
ill NO

Age /Gender 146 Y(s)/Male

Referred By :Dr. Vimmi Goel Mpgg MD

+10-Aug-24 0155

Gel Card Methog

d Dt :10-Aug-24 11:21 am Report Date
eceive
mUPING AND RH

Specimen Results

DTA Whole "B"

5L00D GROUP. Elood W

Plasma/

Serum e (s
Rh (D) Typing. Positive "(+Ve)

*** End Of Report ***

Suggested Clinical Correl
discuss

Verified By : : 11100245

Test results related only to the item tested.

No part of the report can be reproduced without written
permission of the laboratory.

ation * If neccessary, Please

Dr. VAIDEHEE NAIK, MBBS,MD
CONSULTANT PATHOLOGIST

44, Parwan,

SPANV Medisearch Lifesciences Private Limited
a Bhawan, Kingsway, Nagpur - 440 001, Maharashtra, India.

Phone: +91 0712 6789100
CIN: U74999MH2018PTC303510
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X-RAY CHEST paA VIEwW

Both the lung fields are Clear,

Heart and Aorta are normal,

f.‘h hilar shadows appear normal,
Diaphragm domes ang CP angles are Clear.
Bony cage is normal

IMPRESSION:
No pleuro-parenchymal abnormality seen,

>

r

DR R.R KHANDELWAL
ENIOR CONSULTANT

D, RADIODIAGNOS|S [MMC-55870]

This is only a professional opinion and not the final diagnosis. Radiological investigations SQM‘KMQGASQG&SF&Q S telEhiRIyEsR Limited

L : o : i - 440 001, Maharashtra, India.
e, correlation with clinical findings and other investigations should be carried d, ﬁﬂm&ﬁ@i\me'@ﬂmwz Nagpur Phone: +91 0712 6789100

CIN: U74999MH2018PTC30351 0
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PATIENTNAME: | RAVI DEKATE AGE/SEX: | a6 Y/MALE
|UMRNO: | MRNP2425016264 BILL NO: BIL2425037402
REF BY DR. VIMMI GOEL DATE: 10/08/2024
USG WHOLE ABDOMEN
=24 WHOLE ABDOMEN

LIVER is enlarged in size 16.6 cm and shows raised
No evidence of any foca| lesion seen.

Intrahepatic billiary radicals are not dilated.
PORTAL VEIN and CBD are normalin course ang caliber.

Parenchymal echotexture.

GALL BLADDER is physiologically distended. No ston

. _ es or sludge seen within it.
Wall thickness is within normal limits,

Visualized head and body of PANCREAS is normalin shape, size and echotexture.

SPLEEN is normal in size shape and echotexture. No focal lesion seen.

URINARY BLADDER s well distended. No calculus or mass lesion seen.

Prostate is mildly enlarged in size, volume - 34.7 cc.

There is no free fluid or abdominal Iymphadenopathy seen.

IMPRESSION -

* Hepatomegaly with grade |l fatty infiltration.
* Mild prostatomegaly.

Suggest clinical correlation.

DR POONAM CHIDDARWAR
MBBS, MD

CONSULTANT RADIOLOGIST.

SPANV Medisearch Lifesciences Private Limited

44, Parwana Bhawan, Kingsway, Nagpur - 440 001, Maharashtra, India.
Phone: +91 0712 6789100

CIN: U74999MH2018PTC303510
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patient Name : Mr. Ravi Dekate

Age . 46 years / Male

UMR : MRNP2425016264

Date 1 10/08/2024

Done by : Dr. Vimmi Goel

ECG » NSR, WNL

Blood pressure: 123/71 mm Hg (Right arm, Supine position)

Impression: Mmj‘mmw:_ﬁmgx

Normal chamber dimensions
No RWMA of Lv at rest

Good LV systolic function, LVEF 58%
Normal LV diastolic function

E/Ais 1.7

E/E’is 8.2 (Normal fillin
Valves are normal

No Pulmonary hypertension

IVC is normal in size and collapsin
No clots or Pericardial effusion

g pressure)

g well with respiration

Comments:

cm/s. E/A is 1.7. Val

. ulmonary Hyperte
collapsing well with respirati i i
E’ at medial mitral an

E/E'is 8.2 (Average).

M Mode gghocardiogrgphy and dimension:

Normal range (mm)

rmal in size and
al effusion seen.

Observed (mm)
(adults) (children)
Left atrium 19-40 7-37 38
Aortic root 20-37 7-28 29
LVIDd 35-55 8-47 51
LVIDs 23-39 6-28 37
IVS (d) 6-11 4-8 09
LVPW (d) 6-11 4-8 10
LVEF o, ~ 60% ~60% 58%
Fractional Shortening 30%
Dr. Vimmi Goe/
), Sr, Consultant
Non-lnva:lve Cardiolog
Fellow India

n Academy of Echocardlography (FIAE)

SPANV Medisearch Lifescier
44, Parway 1a Bhawan K

Ces Private
'gsway, Nagpur - 440

001, Mar
Phone: 49
CIN: U74999MmH

Limited
larashtra, India.
10712 6789100
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MR RAVI DEKATE 10-Aug-24 9:35:05 AM
KIMS~KINGSWAY HOSPITALS

46 Years
PHC DEPT. N

..........................................

Rate 64 . Sinus rhythm

PR 137

QRSD 132
QT 395

QTc 408

--AXIS--
P 37
- ABNORMAL ECG -

QRS -31
T -10
12 Lead; Standard Placement Unconfirmed Diagnosis
v
1

avR ;

I
_ A | ﬁ

4
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